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	OSS Contact	
	ESD/Program
	Counties

	Lisa Bateman
lisa.bateman@state.or.us
503-947-5655
	LBL ESD
Northwest Regional ESD

	Benton
Clatsop
Columbia
Lincoln
Linn
Tillamook
Washington

	Linda Brown 
linda.brown@state.or.us
503-947-5825
	Columbia Gorge ESD 
Intermountain ESD
Region 18 ESD
WESD (shared with 2 other CC)
	Baker
Hood River
Morrow
Umatilla
Union 
Wallowa
Wasco
Polk
Yamhill

	Sarah Soltz
Sarah.soltz@state.or.us
503-947-5792
	Multnomah ESD
WESD (shared with 2 other CC)
	Multnomah
Marion-SKSD only

	Adam Henning
adam.henning@state.or.us
503-947-5645

	Lane ESD
Grant ESD
High Desert ESD
Jefferson ESD 
Department of Corrections
Youth Corrections Education Programs
Hospitals
	Lane
Crook
Deschutes
Grant
Jefferson

	Sam Ko
sam.ko@state.or.us
503-947-5745
	Harney ESD
Malheur ESD
North Central ESD
Juvenile Detention Education Programs
Long Term Care & Treatment
	Gilliam
Harney
Malheur
Sherman
Wheeler

	Brad Lenhardt
brad.lenhardt@state.or.us
503-947-5755
	New Special Education Directors
	Additional Support for New Directors in all Counties

	Sally Simich
sally.simich@state.or.us
503-947-5639
	Lake ESD 
Southern Oregon ESD

	Lake
Jackson 
Josephine
Klamath 

	Jeremy Wells
jeremy.wells@state.or.us
503-947-5872
	Clackamas ESD
Douglas ESD
S. Coast ESD
WESD (shared with 2 other CC)
	Clackamas
Coos
Curry
Douglas 
Marion-excluding SKSD

	EI/ECSE Districts/Programs

	OSS Contact	
	ESD/Program
	Counties

	Alan Garland
alan.garland@state.or.us
503-947-5759
	EI/ECSE Programs
	Area 6:  Hood River, Multnomah, Wasco 
Area 7:  Lane
Area 9: Clackamas 

	Mandy Stanley 
mandy.stanley@state.or.us 
503-947-5662
	EI/ECSE Programs
	Area 2: Crook, Deschutes, Gilliam, Harney, Jefferson, Sherman, Wheeler, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs 
Area 8: Clatsop, Columbia, Tillamook, Washington

	Holly Reed-Schindler 
holly.reed.schindler@state.or.us
503-947-5820
	EI/ECSE Programs
	Area 5: Marion, Polk, Yamhill

	Bruce Sheppard
bruce.sheppard@state.or.us
503-947-5612
	EI/ECSE Programs
	Area 1: Baker, Grant, Malheur, Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa 
Area 3: Douglas, Jackson, Josephine, Klamath, Lake
Area 4:  Benton, Coos, Curry, Lincoln, Linn
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